AMENDMENT 1

Between: Kansas Department of Social and Rehabilitation Services
And Grantee: ComCare of Sedgwick County
on Grant #: I[H 11-022
Original Award Period: July1, 2010 to June 30, 2011 Original Award Amount: $13,424.00

This grant shall remain in effect, subject to the terms and conditions stated in the original Notification of Grant
Award made on July 1, 2010, with the following revisions:

New Award Amount: __ $16.780.00 New Award Period: July 1, 2010 to September 30, 2011

# Item Description Original Budget Increases / Revised Budget
(Decreases)

1. Personnel | 0.00

2. Employer tax & benefits 0.00

3. Travel 0.00

4. Equipment 0.00

5. Supplies 1,262.19 315.55 1,577.19

6. Consultants 0.00

7. Other: rent/utilities 12,161.81 3,040.45 15,202.26

8. Other:

9. Other: 0.00

10. Total Cost 13,424.00 3,356.00 16,780.00

Total $16,780.00

Please list any changes in scope or services to be provided:
Grantee shall submit a Final Invoice and program report to SRS by October 10, 2011.

Grantor Name: Rick Shults

Signature: Signature: L—‘\’:;

Grantee Name: David M. Unruh

Title: Director of Mental Health

proved s To Form ™ —Z/ “’»?,7/ Zoll
/ 44';’%’:

Jennifer Magafia
Deputy County Counselor

Title: Chairman,

Date:




